
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 451011 TILTON- US 3/NH 11 (LACONIA RD) NORTH OF GRANGE RD
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1998
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12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 27 1 131 89 36 40 32 82 157 279 434 754 926 1154 1259 1136 1210 1187 1119 891 702 582 359 246 163 96 13064
9 22 3 73 59 31 40 112 277 717 1018 873 776 856 848 940 941 985 1111 1102 1028 740 489 371 308 190 134 14019
9 23 4 65 41 34 36 96 274 685 1020 844 732 850 853 886 933 1004 1151 1143 1091 807 619 421 297 203 138 14223
9 24 5 79 41 39 34 105 256 702 994 840 846 874 900 1002 904 1033 1211 1251 1193 819 586 385 343 228 168 14833
9 25 6 66 68 33 36 95 275 705 1001 873 879 947 1022 1054 1076 1112 1368 1303 1340 1054 809 608 507 352 288 16871
9 26 7 137 96 43 34 91 138 264 459 687 911 1140 1280 1370 1251 1224 1263 1143 1130 992 827 582 405 356 200 16023

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

754
1008

1259
988

1210
1220

911 1370 1263

82 451011 1998 September 6 13064 14986 16023 14868 446051


